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ROBERT A.M. STERN ARCHITECTSSITE LOCATION

CARNEGIE HILL - EXPANDED HISTORIC DISTRICT

NYC DIGITIAL TAX LOT MAP CURRENT STREET FACADE

1149 PARK



PROPOSED BUILDING MASSING

45’-10"

PARK AVE

20’-0"

24’-0"

70’-0"

4’-0"

15’-0"

30’-0"

New 
elevator 
overrun

New mechanical 
enclosure.

Expanded penthouse 
setback from main 
street facade by 15’.
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ROBERT A.M. STERN ARCHITECTS

PROPOSED FRONT FACADE

1149 PARK 1147 PARK1155 PARK

PROPOSED SCOPE

1145

1143

1147

1149

1155

16’-6"
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ROBERT A.M. STERN ARCHITECTSEXISTING CONDITIONS AT ROOF 

Google aerial view. Rear view of the penthouse.

Rooftop view looking south towards the stair 
bulkhead at 1147 Park Ave.

Penthouse view looking east. 

1149 PARK

1155 PARK

1147 PARK
1145 PARK

1143 PARK

1141 PARK

1149 PARK1147 PARK 1155 PARK

1155 PARK 1149 PARK STAIR OVERRUN

1149 PARK

1147 PARK STAIR OVERRUN

PARK AVE

5 STORIES 5 STORIES4 STORIES
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ROBERT A.M. STERN ARCHITECTS

1149 PARK 1155 PARK1147 PARK 1149 PARK 1155 PARK

N

EXISTING CONDITIONS AT REAR

3. View looking down at the two-story 
rear extension.

4. View from neighbors terrace looking north 
 towards 1149 Park rear walls and extension

2. View on the roof of the two-story rear 
extension looking at the original rear 

1. Aerial view of 1149 Park rear

1943 REAR YARD EXTENSION

1917 L SHAPED EXTENSION
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ROBERT A.M. STERN ARCHITECTS

View of the east side of Park Avenue, between East 91st and 92nd Streets. Ca. 1985 Sanborn map. 

1141 PARK AVE
John Sullivan, 1885
(separate NB filing)

1143 PARK AVE
John Sullivan, 1885
Altered by Emery Roth, 1924

1145 PARK AVE
John Sullivan, 1885
Altered by Emery Roth, 1921

1147 PARK AVE
John Sullivan, 1885

1149 PARK AVE
John Sullivan, 1885
Altered by Emery Roth, 1917

BLOCK CONTEXT



1929 VIEW OF 1141-1149 PARK AVENUE (NYPL)1917 ADVERTISMENT FOR 1149 PARK AVENUE IN TOWN & 
COUNTRY
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ROBERT A.M. STERN ARCHITECTSHISTORIC CONTEXT

1149 PARK
1155 PARK

1147 PARK
1145 PARK

1143 PARK

1141 PARK



1896 SANBORN MAP (NYPL)

1917 Emery Roth facade added to 1149 Park Avenue

1911 SANBORN MAP (NYPL) 1939 SANBORN MAP (LOC)
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ROBERT A.M. STERN ARCHITECTSHISTORIC CONTEXT

1149 PARK AVE LOT
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ROBERT A.M. STERN ARCHITECTSBLOCK CONTEXT

BLOCK: 1520
LOT: 3

Three Story

Two Story

Four Story
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ROBERT A.M. STERN ARCHITECTSBLOCK CONTEXT
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ROBERT A.M. STERN ARCHITECTS

1943 EXTENSION FOR 
DOCTORS OFFICE

1917 L-SHAPED 
EXTENSION 

EXTENTS OF L-SHAPED 
EXTENSION 

2006 LPC-APPROVED 
ROOFTOP ADDITION

DIAGRAM OF ALTERATIONS
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ROBERT A.M. STERN ARCHITECTSEXISTING CONTEXT AT REAR

1143 Park Ave
Rear addition 
built in 1899

1145 Park Ave
Rear addition 
built in 1921

1147 Park Ave 
Rear wall rebuilt in 
2005

1145 Park Ave
LPC-approved rear 
yard extension built 
in  2005

1149 Park Ave
Rear yard extension 
built in 1943

1149 Park Ave
Rear yard extension 
built in 1917

1149 PARK1147 PARK1145 PARK1143 PARK1141 PARK

103 EAST

1155 PARK
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ROBERT A.M. STERN ARCHITECTSHISTORIC CONTEXT

53 East 61st Street
(Walker & Gillette, 1914)

2 East 80th Street
(CPH Gilbert, 1912)

12 East 73rd Street
(Harry Allen Jacobs, 1920)

144 East 62nd Street 
(Thomas Tryon, 1916)

12 East 81st Street
(Hoppin and Koen, 1919)
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ROBERT A.M. STERN ARCHITECTSHISTORIC CONTEXT

11 East 90th Street
Original: Barney & Chapman, 1903
Alterarion: A. Wallace McCrea, 1930

10 East 75th Street 
Original: Unknown, C. 1872
Alteration: Henry Pelton, 1917

14 East 78th Street 
Original: Charles Graham, 1887
Alteration: Albert Morgenstern, 1917
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ROBERT A.M. STERN ARCHITECTS

ALTERATIONS TO THE STREET FACADE & ROOFTOP ADDITION



EXISTING FACADE
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ROBERT A.M. STERN ARCHITECTSEXISTING FACADE

2. TOP WOOD WINDOW
    (NOT HISTORIC)

3. MIDDLE WOOD WINDOW
    (NOT HISTORIC)

1. 1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

6. 

6. 

6. 

7. 8. 

5.  WOOD FRONT DOOR 
    (NOT HISTORIC)

7. SIDE WINDOW
     

8. SIDE DOOR
    (NOT HISTORIC)

4. WROUGHT IRON RAILING

1. CURRENT LIGHT FIXTURES 
    (NOT HISTORIC)

6. LIMESTONE 



1940 TAX PHOTO (NYC MUNICIPAL ARCHIVES)CURRENT STREET FACADE PROPOSED STREET FACADE
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ROBERT A.M. STERN ARCHITECTSPROPOSED FACADE

Ground floor window to 
be replaced.

Wooden entry door to 
be replaced to reflect its 
historic design. Proposed 
to be painted navy blue.

Existing limestone to be 
cleaned.

New wood, double-glazed 
window to match historic 
muntin pattern.

Penthouse clad in 
limestone.

Mechanical enclosure to 
be metal with colored 
kynar finish.

New light fixtures to be 
installed at either side of 
the front door.

Service door to be 
replaced to reflect 
historic design.



PROPOSED PLAN

1940 TAX PHOTO (NYC MUNICIPAL ARCHIVES)
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PROPOSED STREET FACADE
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ROBERT A.M. STERN ARCHITECTSPROPOSED ENTRY INFILL

Replace existing tile 
with bluestone.

PARK AVENUE
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ROBERT A.M. STERN ARCHITECTSEXISTING ROOF PLAN IN CONTEXT
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ROBERT A.M. STERN ARCHITECTSEXISTING FRONT ELEVATION IN CONTEXT

1149 PARK 1147 PARK 1145 PARK 1143 PARK 1141 PARK1155 PARK
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ROBERT A.M. STERN ARCHITECTSPROPOSED ROOF PLAN IN CONTEXT

N

91ST STREET

1
1

4
9

 PA
R

K
1

1
5

5
 PA

R
K

1
1

4
7

 PA
R

K
1

1
4

5
 PA

R
K

1
1

4
3

 PA
R

K
1

1
4

1
 PA

R
K

103 EAST105 EAST

PA
R

K
 A

V
EN

U
E

15 STORIES

3 STY. 3 STY.

4  
STY.

4 STY.

4 STORIES

4 
STY.

5 STY.

5 
STY.

5 STORIES

2 STORIES

2  
STY

2 STY.

4 
STY. 5  

STY.

4 
STY.

4 
STY.

INTERIOR COURT YARD

11'-0"

15'-0"'24'-0"'

32'-0"'

31'-7"'

3 STY.



DECEMBER 12, 2023

TOWNHOUSE AT 1149 PARK AVENUE
NEW YORK, NY

HIGGINS QUASEBARTH & PARTNERS

PAGE 22

ROBERT A.M. STERN ARCHITECTSPROPOSED FRONT ELEVATION IN CONTEXT

1149 PARK 1147 PARK 1145 PARK 1143 PARK 1141 PARK1155 PARK



EXISTING ROOF PROPOSED ROOF
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ROBERT A.M. STERN ARCHITECTSROOF PLAN COMPARISON

Fourth floor terrace

Fourth floor terrace
Stair over run 
and skylight

Exhausts and Pumps

(4) Condensing Units
(size 37” x 12” x 39”)

Condensing Unit 
(size 37” x 12” x 39”)

Elevator overrun

Mechanical enclosure

Walkable Skylight
(size 2’-4” x 3’-2”)

New Chimney Flue
1155 Lot Line windows

FDNY 6’ 
clear path

Existing Condensing 
Units

N
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PROPOSED ROOF ENLARGED PROPOSED ROOF
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ROBERT A.M. STERN ARCHITECTSPROPOSED ROOF PLAN

Second floor terrace

Fourth floor terrace

Flue Exhausts and 
Pumps

Flue Intakes and 
Pumps

Condensing Unit
(size 30’ x 39’ x 66’)

Elevator overrun

Mechanical enclosure

Walkable Skylight
(size 4’ x 7’-9”)
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FDNY 6’ 
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ROBERT A.M. STERN ARCHITECTSEXISTING & PROPOSED FRONT FACADE 

Wooden entry door to 
be replaced to reflect its 
historic design. Proposed 
to be painted navy blue.

Existing limestone 
to be cleaned.

New wood, double-glazed 
window to match historic 
muntin pattern.

Penthouse to be 
cladded in limestone.

Chimney flue

Elevator overrun to be 
colored stucco

New light fixtures to be 
installed at either side 
of the front door.

Service door to be 
replaced to reflect 
historic design.

Mechanical enclosure to 
be metal with colored 
kynar finish.

Required FDNY ladder

Ground floor window to 
be replaced.

Height from top 
of parapet to top 
of roof parapet

Mechanical equipment

EXISTING FACADE PROPOSED FACADE

7'-3”6'-3"'

2'-2” 3'-0”
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ROBERT A.M. STERN ARCHITECTSEXISTING & PROPOSED BUILDING MASSING

PROPOSED FRONT MASSINGEXISTING FRONT MASSING

19’

15’28’-4”

11’ 11’

1149 PARK

1147 PARK

1145 PARK

1143 PARK

1155 PARK
1149 PARK

1147 PARK

1145 PARK

1143 PARK

1155 PARK
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ROBERT A.M. STERN ARCHITECTS

FRONT VIEW OF ELEVATION ON PARK AVE RENDERING OF THE STREET FACADE PRECEDENT

VIEWS OF PROPOSED PENTHOUSE

2 East 80th Street
(CPH Gilbert, 1912)

1149 PARK 1149 PARK 1147 PARK1155 PARK

1149 PARK
NEW PENTHOUSE

NEW CHIMNEYMECHANICAL 
ENCLOSURE
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ROBERT A.M. STERN ARCHITECTSPROPOSED SITE VISIBILITY

16’-5"

31’-9"

15’-0"

Park Ave

139'-6"

4’-0"

20’-0"

24’-0"

26’-0"

45’-10"

51’-9"

PL

1147 1149

Elevator overrun

New chimney flue

Mechanical Equipment

Proposed rear facade

1155 Park beyond
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ROBERT A.M. STERN ARCHITECTSVISIBILITY STUDY

1. MOCKUP VIEW FROM ACROSS 1149 PARK ON THE 
WEST SIDE OF PARK AVENUE LOOKING NORTHEAST.

1. RENDERED VIEW FROM ACROSS 1149 PARK ON THE 
WEST SIDE OF PARK AVENUE LOOKING NORTHEAST.

1149 Park

Copyright 2023 The City of New York

0 100 200
feet

1. VIEW FROM ACROSS 1149 
PARK ON THE WEST SIDE 
OF PARK AVENUE LOOKING 
NORTHEAST

91ST STREET

92ST STREET

PA
RK

 A
VE

N
U

E

N

PROPOSED 
PENTHOUSE

PROPOSED 
PENTHOUSE

PROPOSED 
PENTHOUSE

1. 

MECHANICAL 
ENCLOSURE
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ROBERT A.M. STERN ARCHITECTS

1149 Park

Copyright 2023 The City of New York

0 100 200
feet

VISIBILITY STUDY

2. VIEW FROM NORTHWEST 
CORNER OF 91ST AND PARK 
AVE LOOKING EAST TOWARDS 
1149 PARK AVENUE.

2. 

91ST STREET

92ST STREET

PA
RK

 A
VE

N
U

E

2. MOCKUP VIEW FROM NORTHWEST CORNER OF 91ST 
AND PARK AVE LOOKING EAST.

2. RENDERED VIEW FROM NORTHWEST CORNER OF 
91ST AND PARK AVE LOOKING EAST.

N

PROPOSED 
PENTHOUSE

MECHANICAL 
ENCLOSURE
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ROBERT A.M. STERN ARCHITECTS

1149 Park

Copyright 2023 The City of New York

0 100 200
feet

3. 

VISIBILITY STUDY

3. VIEW FROM THE 
SOUTH SIDE OF 91ST STREET 
LOOKING NORTHEAST 
TOWARDS 1149 PARK AVENUE.

91ST STREET

92ST STREET

PA
RK

 A
VE

N
U

E

3. MOCKUP VIEW FROM THE SOUTH SIDE OF 91ST 
STREET LOOKING NORTHEAST.

3. RENDERED VIEW FROM THE SOUTH SIDE OF 91ST 
STREET LOOKING NORTHEAST.

PROPOSED 
PENTHOUSE

MECHANICAL 
ENCLOSURE
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ROBERT A.M. STERN ARCHITECTS

1149 Park

Copyright 2023 The City of New York

0 100 200
feet

4. 

4. VIEW FROM THE WEST SIDE 
OF PARK AVENUE LOOKING 
NORTHEAST TOWARDS 1149 
PARK. 

91ST STREET

92ST STREET

PA
RK

 A
VE

N
U

E

4. MOCKUP VIEW FROM THE WEST SIDE OF PARK AVENUE 
LOOKING NORTHEAST.

4. RENDERD VIEW FROM THE WEST SIDE OF PARK AVENUE 
LOOKING NORTHEAST.

PROPOSED 
PENTHOUSE

MECHANICAL 
ENCLOSURE

VISIBILITY STUDY

N
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ROBERT A.M. STERN ARCHITECTS

1149 Park

Copyright 2023 The City of New York

0 100 200
feet

5. 

VISIBILITY STUDY

5. VIEW FROM NORTH SIDE OF 
92ND STREET LOOKING 
SOUTHEAST DOWN PARK 
AVENUE.

91ST STREET

92ST STREET

PA
RK

 A
VE

N
U

E

N

5. VIEW FROM NORTH SIDE OF 92ND STREET LOOKING 
SOUTHEAST DOWN PARK AVENUE.

5. VIEW FROM NORTH SIDE OF 92ND STREET LOOKING 
SOUTHEAST DOWN PARK AVENUE.

PROPOSED 
PENTHOUSE

CHIMNEY FLUE
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ROBERT A.M. STERN ARCHITECTS

ALTERATIONS TO THE REAR FACADE 
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ROBERT A.M. STERN ARCHITECTS

1145

1143

1141

1147

1149

1155

1145

1143

1141

1147

1149

1155

PROPOSED MASSINGEXISTING MASSING

Extents of 1155 
Park Avenue

Extents of 1155 
Park Avenue

New 
elevator 
overrun

New 
mechanical 
equipment.

PARK AVE
PARK AVE

20’-0"

24’-0"

New mechanical 
enclosure.

Expanded penthouse 
setback from main 
street facade by 15’.

Existing penthouse setback 
from main street facade

New skylight

4’-0"

9’-4"

28’-5"

25’-5
"

Relocated chimney
Existing chimney

New handrail in 
existing location

Existing handrail

1917 L-shaped 
extension to be 
removed. 

Lot line.

Existing  ground 
and 2nd floor 
built-out to the 
lot line. 

Existing ground floor to 
remain built-out to the lot 
line. 

Second floor to be set 
back 4’ from the lot line.

Third and fourth floors to 
be set back 20’ from the 
lot line.

Lot line.Lot line.

Existing 
mechanical  
equipment

Penthouse to be set back 
24’ from the lot line.
(4’ from the rear facade)

New penthouse to be 
pushed out by 4’-5” from 
existing penthouse. 

Lot line

EXISTING & PROPOSED BUILDING MASSING
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ROBERT A.M. STERN ARCHITECTSEXISTING & PROPOSED BUILDING MASSING

1149 PARK 1149 PARK1147 PARK 1147 PARK1145 PARK 1145 PARK1143 PARK 1143 PARK1155 PARK 1155 PARK

EXISTING REAR MASSING PROPOSED REAR MASSING
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1155 Park1149 Park 1149 Park1147 Park 1147 Park

Operable skylight to 
habitable room below 

Operable sklight to 
habitable room below 

New brick facade and 
piers

New wood windows 
and doors.

New Penthouse to be 
metal with colored 
kynar finish.

New wood handrail 
and posts.

FDNY roof access 
and enclosure.

New elevator overrun 
and mechanical 
equipment.

New fire-rated wood 
windows and doors.

EXISTING FACADE PROPOSED FACADE

10’-9 3/4”
T.O. ROOF 
PARAPET

9’- 4 3/4”
T.O. ROOF

3’-0”
T.O. ELEV. OVERRUN

42’-8 1/2”
F.F. 4TH 
FLOOR 

TERRACE

52’-1 1/4”
T.O. ROOF

7’-8”
PH CEILING HT

8’-2”
PH CEILING HT

42’-3 1/2”
F.F. 4TH 
FLOOR 

TERRACE

56’-1 1/4”
T.O. ELEVATOR 

OVERRUN



REAR VIEW 

1149 Park 1149 Park

EXISTING REAR VIEW PROPOSED REAR VIEW 
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REAR VIEW 

1149 Park 1149 Park
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EXISTING REAR VIEW PROPOSED REAR VIEW



PROPOSED DESIGN

1147 Park 1155 Park1149 Park 1149 Park1155 Park 1147 Park
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PROPOSED STREET FACADE PROPOSED REAR FACADE
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APPENDIX 



EXISTING SECTION

+42'-8 1/2"
ROOFTOP

+20'-7"
SECOND LEVEL

+31'-5"
THIRD LEVEL

+8'-8"
PARLOR LEVEL

+0'-0"
ENTRY LEVEL

-9'-5"
BASEMENT

+52'- 1 1/4"
TOP OF ROOF

+45'-10 1/2"
PARAPET
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9’-5”"

28’-5”

3’-0”

25'-5"

Property lineProperty line

0 2 4 8

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0”

PARK 

AVENUE

REAR 

FACADE

OCCUPIABLE SPACE



 

PROPOSED SECTION

+42'-3 1/2"
ROOFTOP

+20'-7"
SECOND LEVEL

+31'-5"
THIRD LEVEL

+8'-8"
PARLOR LEVEL

+0'-0"
ENTRY LEVEL

-9'-5"
BASEMENT

+51'- 9 1/4"
TOP OF ROOF

+56'-1 1/4"
TOP OF OVERRUN

+56'-0 1/4"
TOP OF MEP

+53'-1 1/4"
TOP OF PENTHOUSE PARAPET

+55'-1 1/4"
TOP OF CHIMNEY FLUES

+55'-3 1/4"
TOP OF MECHANICAL
ENCLOSURE

+45'-10 1/2"
PARAPET
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PARLOR LEVEL

BASEMENT

ENTRY LEVEL

SECOND LEVEL

THIRD LEVEL

PENTHOUSE

LINE OF EXISTING BUILDING
7'-10"9'-5"

7'-6"8'-8"

10'-6"
11'-11"

9'-5"
10'-10"

9'-1"
10'-10 1/2"

8'-2"9'-5 3/4"

4'-4"

20'-0"

24'-0"

16'-0"

4'-0"

Existing L Addition

New Rear Addition

Existing Rear Facade

Overrun for new elevator

New Penthouse to extend 
to required setbacks 

New chimney flue

Existing Parlor extension 
to be demolished

Mechanical enclosure

15'-0"

Property lineProperty line 1155 Park windows

Mechanical Condensing Units

6'-8"

0 2 4 8

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0”

PARK 

AVENUE

REAR 

FACADE

OCCUPIABLE SPACE



SECTION COMPARISON

+42'-8 1/2"
ROOFTOP

+20'-7"
SECOND LEVEL

+31'-5"
THIRD LEVEL

+8'-8"
PARLOR LEVEL

+0'-0"
ENTRY LEVEL

-9'-5"
BASEMENT

+52'- 1 1/4"
TOP OF ROOF

+45'-10 1/2"
PARAPET

+42'-3 1/2"
ROOFTOP

+20'-7"
SECOND LEVEL

+31'-5"
THIRD LEVEL

+8'-8"
PARLOR LEVEL

+0'-0"
ENTRY LEVEL

-9'-5"
BASEMENT

+51'- 9 1/4"
TOP OF ROOF

+56'-1 1/4"
TOP OF OVERRUN

+56'-0 1/4"
TOP OF MEP

+53'-1 1/4"
TOP OF PENTHOUSE PARAPET

+55'-1 1/4"
TOP OF CHIMNEY FLUES

+55'-3 1/4"
TOP OF MECHANICAL
ENCLOSURE

+45'-10 1/2"
PARAPET
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PARLOR LEVEL

BASEMENT

ENTRY LEVEL

SECOND LEVEL

THIRD LEVEL

PENTHOUSE

PARK 

AVENUE

REAR 

FACADE

PARK 

AVENUE

REAR 

FACADE

LINE OF EXISTING BUILDING OCCUPIABLE SPACE

AREAS TO BE DEMOLISHED

EXISTING SECTION PROPOSED SECTION

LINE OF PROPOSED BUILDING
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EXISTING REAR FACADE - SIDE ELEVATION PROPOSED REAR FACADE - SIDE ELEVATION

4'-0"

20'-0"
9’-5"

25'-5"

4'-0"

Property line
1155 Park 1155 ParkProperty line

103 91st St. 
Rear Yard

103 91st St. 
Rear Yard

0 2 4 8

SCALE: 1" = 8'

REAR 

FACADE

REAR 

FACADE



FRONT MATERIAL PALETTE

FRONT FACADE

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 5. 

5. 

5. 

5. 

6. 

8. 

7. 

2. Limestone 
Color/Finish: Indiana Buff 
Limeston.

4. Elevator overrun and chimney
Colored Stucco.
Color/Finish: Benjamin Moore, 
Graytint 1611

1.  Existing Limestone 

6. Front Entrance Door 
Manufacturer: Custom Wood
Color: Historical Charleston - Evening 
Harbor DCR066

7. Metal Railings 
Manufacturer: Benjamin Moore
Finish: Wrought iron painted Black 
Iron 2120-20

5. Windows and Doors
Manufacturer: Marvin (Custom 
Wood)
Benjamin Moore, Charoal Slate 
HC-178

8. Bluestone
Material: Bluestone to be
installed at areaway infront of 
front door

3. Mechanical Screening
Metal mesh with colored kynar 
finish.
Color/Finish: Benjamin Moore, 
Graytint 1611
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REAR MATERIAL PALETTE

REAR FACADE

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

4. 

4. 

5. 

5. 

5. 

6. 

6. 

6. 

6. 

6. 

8. 

7. Metal Railings 
Color/Finish: Wrought iron painted 
Rails,  Benjamin Moore
Kendall Charcoal - HC-166

4. Brick (Flemish Bond)
Color/Finish: New brick to clad the 
new rear facade.

1. Penthouse and Piers
Color/Finish: Copper Clad
Benjamin Moore, Charoal Slate 
HC-178

3. Elevator overrun and chimney
Colored Stucco
Color/Finish: Benjamin Moore, 
Graytint 1611

2. Mechanical Screening
Metal mesh with colored kynar 
finish
Color/Finish: Benjamin Moore, 
Graytint 1611

5. Windows and Doors
Manufacturer: Marvin (Custom 
Wood)
Color/Finish: Benjamin Moore, 
Charoal Slate HC-178

6. Granite for sills, lintels & stone 
caps
Color/Finish: Garnet Grey Granite 
Flamed
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REAR VIEW 

1149 Park

PROPOSED REAR VIEW 

DECEMBER 12, 2023

TOWNHOUSE AT 1149 PARK AVENUE
NEW YORK, NY

HIGGINS QUASEBARTH & PARTNERS

PAGE 48

ROBERT A.M. STERN ARCHITECTS



1149 PARK 1147 PARK1155 PARK 1149 PARK 1147 PARK1155 PARK
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EXISTING FACADE PROPOSED FACADE

+51'- 9 1/4"
TOP OF ROOF
8'-2"
CEILING HEIGHT

+45'-10 1/2"
TOP OF PARAPET

+42'-3 1/2"
ROOFTOP

+56'- 1 1/4"
TOP OF OVERRUN

+53'- 1 1/4"
PENTHOUSE PARAPET +52'- 1 1/4"

TOP OF ROOF

+45'-10 1/2"
TOP OF PARAPET

+42'-8 1/2"
ROOFTOP

+51'- 9 1/4"
TOP OF ROOF
8'-2"
CEILING HEIGHT

+45'-10 1/2"
TOP OF PARAPET

+42'-3 1/2"
ROOFTOP

+56'- 1 1/4"
TOP OF OVERRUN

+53'- 1 1/4"
PENTHOUSE PARAPET +52'- 1 1/4"

TOP OF ROOF

+45'-10 1/2"
TOP OF PARAPET

+42'-8 1/2"
ROOFTOP
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1155 Park 1155 Park1149 Park 1149 Park1147 Park 1147 Park

EXISTING FACADE PROPOSED FACADE

+51'- 9 1/4"
TOP OF ROOF
8'-2"
CEILING HEIGHT

+45'-10 1/2"
TOP OF PARAPET

+42'-3 1/2"
ROOFTOP

+56'- 1 1/4"
TOP OF OVERRUN

+53'- 1 1/4"
PENTHOUSE PARAPET +52'- 1 1/4"

TOP OF ROOF

+45'-10 1/2"
TOP OF PARAPET

+42'-8 1/2"
ROOFTOP

+51'- 9 1/4"
TOP OF ROOF
8'-2"
CEILING HEIGHT

+45'-10 1/2"
TOP OF PARAPET

+42'-3 1/2"
ROOFTOP

+56'- 1 1/4"
TOP OF OVERRUN

+53'- 1 1/4"
PENTHOUSE PARAPET +52'- 1 1/4"

TOP OF ROOF

+45'-10 1/2"
TOP OF PARAPET

+42'-8 1/2"
ROOFTOP
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1155 Park1149 Park 1149 Park1147 Park 1147 Park

New wood windows 
and doors.

New wood windows 
and doors.
(3) 8’-0” x 3’-0”

New wood windows 
and doors.

New Penthouse 
Windows
(3) 7’-0” x 3’-0

New fire-rated wood 
windows.
(3) 4’-9” x 3’-0”

EXISTING FACADE PROPOSED FACADE
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1155 Park1149 Park1147 Park1145 Park1143 Park1141 Park
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1155 Park1149 Park1147 Park1145 Park1143 Park1141 Park



PROPOSED DESIGN

1149 Park 1149 Park 1155 Park1155 Park 1147 Park 1147 Park1145 Park 1145 Park1143 Park 1143 Park1141 Park 1141 Park
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PROPOSED STREET FACADE PROPOSED REAR FACADE
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Park Ave

139'-6"

9’-4"

19’-0"

45’-10"

28’-11"

16’-5"

31’-9"

PL

1147 1149

Existing L extension

Top of penthouse

1155 Park beyond
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1149 Park

Copyright 2023 The City of New York

0 100 200
feet

6. 

7. 

VISIBILITY STUDY

LOCATION

91ST STREET

92ST STREET

PA
RK

 A
VE

N
U

E

N

6. FURTHEST WEST VIEW FROM 91ST STREET 7. VIEW OF REAR FROM ALLEY ON 91ST STREET 
     (NOT VISIBLE)
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1149 Park

Copyright 2023 The City of New York

0 100 200
feet

8. 

9. 

VISIBILITY STUDY

LOCATION

91ST STREET

92ST STREET

PA
RK

 A
VE

N
U

E

N

8. VIEW FROM PARK AVENUE LOOKING NORTH 
     BETWEEN 90TH AND 91ST STREET

9. VIEW FROM PARK AVENUE LOOKING NORTH 
     BETWEEN 89TH AND 90TH STREET
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VIEW OF THE MOCK-UP FROM THE FRONT 

VIEW OF THE 
MOCK-UP FROM 
THE FRONT 

VIEW OF THE 
MOCK-UP FROM 
THE REAR 
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VIEW OF THE MOCK-UP FROM THE FRONT VIEW OF THE MOCK-UP FROM THE FRONT 
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IMAGES OF THE REAR FACADE
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1149 PARK AVE
LPC-APPROVED IN 2006

1147 PARK AVE
LPC-APPROVED IN 2006

1145 PARK AVE
LPC-APPROVED IN 2007

1141 PARK AVE
LPC-APPROVED IN 2018
(NOT BUILT)

103 EAST 91ST ST
LPC-APPROVED IN 2017

1149 PARK

1155 PARK

1147 PARK

1145 PARK

1143 PARK

1141 PARKPARK AVE

91
ST

 S
TR

EE
T
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1940 TAX PHOTO (NYC MUNICIPAL ARCHIVES) CA. 1985 TAX PHOTO  (MUNICIPAL ARCHIVES)
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REAR 

FACADE

REAR 

FACADE

PARK 

AVENUE

PARK 

AVENUE

N

16'-6"

16'-6"

ENTRY LEVEL

SKYLIGHT 
ABOVE

1’-10” X 11’-1”

PARLOR  LEVEL

2’-2”
11

’-
5”

SKYLIGHT = 24.73 SQ FT
BEDROOM BELOW = 198.25 SQ FT
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20'

Second Floor 
Terrace

First
 Floor 

Terrace

REAR 

FACADE

REAR 

FACADE

PARK 

AVENUE

PARK 

AVENUE

1149 PARK PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS

4'

First
 Floor 

Terrace

3’-10”

11
’-

7”

SKYLIGHT OPEN TO BELOW
44.64 SQ FT

THIRD  LEVEL

N

16'-6"

16'-6"

SECOND LEVEL
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REAR 

FACADE

REAR 

FACADE

PARK 

AVENUE

PARK 

AVENUE

15'-0"'

4'-0"'

Second Floor 
Terrace

First
 Floor 

Terrace

1149 PARK PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS

16'-6"

16'-6"

26'-4”

N

MECHANICAL
6’-9” X 5’-4”

PENTHOUSE

BASEMENT

24'
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1141 PARK 1141 PARK

1141 PARK AVENUE LPC SUBMITTAL
EXISTING FRONT FACADE 

1141 PARK AVENUE LPC SUBMITTAL
PROPOSED FRONT FACADE 
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1141 PARK AVENUE LPC SUBMITTAL
EXISTING FRONT FACADE 

1141 PARK AVENUE LPC SUBMITTAL
PROPOSED FRONT FACADE 
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1141 PARK AVENUE LPC SUBMITTAL
PROPOSED FRONT FACADE 

1141 PARK AVENUE LPC SUBMITTAL
PROPOSED SIDE FACADE 
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